506977030 11/15/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7023869

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:		2	2	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Executio	Execution Date	
MXNS DIGITAL SOLUT	IONS LL	C 10/01/202	1	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	SILLIKER, INC.			
Street Address:	401 N MICHIGAN AVENUE			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
	60611			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
		Number 10379097		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number 10379097		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 10379097 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be stated on the second secon	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 10379097	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 10379097 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set yin US Mail.	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Email:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 10379097 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. anthony.vander.kolk@mxns.com	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 10379097 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. anthony.vander.kolk@mxns.com ANTHONY VANDER KOLK	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 10379097 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. anthony.vander.kolk@mxns.com ANTHONY VANDER KOLK 401 N MICHIGAN AVENUE	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 10379097 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. anthony.vander.kolk@mxns.com ANTHONY VANDER KOLK 401 N MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611	sent	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MXNS Digital Assignment of EMAP patent to Silliker, Inc. 1-Oct-2021#page1.tif source=MXNS Digital Assignment of EMAP patent to Silliker, Inc. 1-Oct-2021#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Patent No.	Appl. No.	Filing Date
U.S. 10,379,097	15/147,303	May 5, 2016

In consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, MXNS Digital Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation having a principle place of business at 401 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1400, Chicago, IL 60611 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Silliker, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above, and any inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue, and extension of such applications, and any other application including said inventions and improvements, and any Letters Patent of the United States and other jurisdictions, which may be obtained on any of said applications, inventions, and improvements (collectively, the "Assigned Properties"), and further assigns to Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention for the Assigned Properties.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the USPTO to issue Letters Patents for the Assigned Properties to Assignee.

Assignor warrants to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Properties and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the Assigned Properties.

For said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to execute any documents required for the Assigned Properties, including any oath, affidavit, or declaration relating thereto, and any other documents that Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor authorizes Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to file patent applications for any inventions and improvements disclosed in the Assigned Properties in Assignee's own name, and its successors and assigns, in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving the Assigned Properties, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both the United States and other jurisdictions, and to vest all rights hereby conveyed in Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 058109 FRAME: 0980

Assignment of U.S. Pat. 10,379,097

For Assignor:

Sébastien Moulard, President

Date: October 1, 2021

For Assignee:

---- DocuSigned by:

Sébastien Moulard, President

Date: October 1, 2021